Operation Manual: AGN-502 AUTOMATIC GUN
Important:
Read and follow all instructions and SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
before using this equipment
A lightweight diaphragm operated automatic spray gun for use with ceramic glaze, vitreous enamels, liquid polishing
compounds and similar materials. The standard gun fitted with a rubber diaphragm is not suitable for use with solvent based
coating materials, however it can be converted for use with solvent based coating materials by fitting a PTFE protective
diaphragm see Accessories. Nozzles are available in high grade stainless steel and case hardened Nitralloy steel.

SB-E-2-660 – © ITW LTD 1994 3
Chart 2   Nozzle Order No. (2)
Chart 1 Air cap order No. (1) and nozzle (2) size (mm) combinations.
Parts List
Ref. Order No. Description Qty.
1 Chart 1 Air cap 1
2 Chart 2 Nozzle 1
3 JGD-402 Baffle  +Seal 1
*4 GTI-33-K5 Baffle 1
*5 AGN-18 Seat 1
*6 AGN-7 Diaphragm 1
7 SSF-5711-ZN Screw 1
8 SPS-13007 Tube connector 6mm 1
AC D DE E EE EX FF FJ FW FX FZ G Airflow Pressure
No. Order No. 2.8 2.2 2.0 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.4 1.3 1.6 1.1 1.2 0.7 l/min bar
30 MB-4039-30 X X X X X X 275 3.4
35 AV-4239-35 X X X X X 144 4.1
43 AV-4239-43 X X X X X 396 4.1
58 AV-439-58 X X X X X X X 215 3.4
62 MB-4039-62 X 444 3.4
64 MB-4039-64 X X 462 3.4
67 MB-4039-67 X 467 3.4
78 MB-4039-78 X X X X X 617 4.1
80 MB-4039-80 X X X X X 391 4.1
186 AV-4239-186 X 331 3.4
704 AV-4239-704 X X X X X 419 3.4
705 AV-4239-705 X X X X X X 260 2.1
765 AV-4239-765 X X X X X X 547 4.8
777 AV-4239-777 X X X X 674 4.8
797 AV-4239-797 X X X X 680 4.8
880 MB-4039-880 X X 346 3.4
Ref. Order No. Description Qty.
9 SSF-4272-K6 Screw 6
10 SST-8434-K5 Circlip 1
11 JGS-143-1 Body 1